

1St Annual Albany County Fair Smokin' BBQ Cook-Off Master Series July 26-27, 2024 Albany County Fairgrounds - Laramie, WY





TOTAL PRIZE PURSE \$8000

Event Categories

\$300 Briske	t/Chicken/Pork/Ribs		
\$275 if Part	icipating in Peoples Cho	oice - Organizer will provide a	ı Pork Butt.
Team Name:			
Head Cook KCBS N	//embership # (If Applic	able):	
Number of Asst. C	Cooks:		
Address:			
	State:	Zip:	
Primary Phone:			
E-mail address:			

- Mail completed Entry form to: ACF Smokin' BBQ Cook-Off, 3510 S. 3rd Street, Laramie, WY 82070. Make check payable to: Albany County Fair
- or Email Completed Form to Manager@AlbanyCountyFair.Org (Attention Taylor Haley)
 - o with payments accepted online via Square (Note 4% surcharge)
 - https://square.link/u/K2m87tqg Master Series only
 - o https://square.link/u/fhGuUYmb Master Series and Peoples Choice

Payment must accompany entry form to be accepted. Entries must be received by Friday, July 19, 2024.

- Space will not be an issue, there is plenty. Each team will have a 20'x60' space. Teams can arrive anytime starting on Thursday. Electricity availability starting mid day Friday.
- Peoples Choice will be from 3:00-4:30 on Saturday afternoon. Event Organizer will come to each participating teams location for pickup after 1:30 Brisket Turn-in.
- Questions/Contacts:
 - Patrick Downey Chairman 307-760-7086 or downeypwy@yahoo.com
 - Taylor Haley Registration/Payment questions: 307-760-5023 or manager@albanycountyfair.org

Compliance/Waiver of Liability

I AGREE TO ABIDE BY THE RULES & REGULATIONS OF THE KANSAS CITY BARBECUE SOCIETY, Copies available on the web www.kcbs.us.
RULES: By signing below, you agree on behalf of yourself and your participants that Albany County Fair, and their officers, directors, representatives, employees, and agents shall have no responsibility whatsoever for any loss or damage to your animals, equipment, or other property. Neither Albany County Fair shall be liable for any loss or damage to your property or your representatives, employees, agents, patrons and guests resulting from any cause whatsoever that may arise from your participation in the ACF Smokin' BBQ Cook-Off. You agree, on behalf of yourself and your participants, to indemnify and hold harmless representatives, employees, and agents of Albany County Fair against any and all claims of any person whomsoever, arising out of your participation in the ACF Smokin' BBQ Cook-Off. You agree that your participation is entirely at your own risk, and we encourage safe practices by all participants. I hereby grant full permission to the ACF Smokin' BBQ Cook Off committee or agents authorized by them, to use any photographs, videos, recordings or any other record of this event for any legitimate purpose.

Signed:	_ Date: